

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1046 OF 2006

SHYAM J BHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REKHA S BHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 01/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.L. Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in HMA No.179/2006 pending on the file of Additional District and Sessions Judge, Tis Hazari Court, titled as "Rekha S.Bhan Vs. Shyam J. Bhan."

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master