

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1046 OF 2006

SHYAM J BHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REKHA S BHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.L. Bhat, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

unsel Let the matter appear on 5.9.2007 as it is stated by the learned co
for the petitioner that the petitioner shall be available on that date.

al It is made clear that the petitioner must come prepared to stay in
Delhi for about a week. In the meantime, respondent shall furnish details of the propos
for settlement
to the petitioner.

In the meantime further proceedings in H.M.A. No.29/2006 pending
in the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge,Guragaon shall remain stayed.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master